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1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

Accident & Safety Procedure
EREL2DFIR

If a competitor vehicle is forced to stop in a special stage, the crew must
place a reflective triangular indicator in a conspicuous position at least 50 m
foreground of the location and give the appropriate signal to the following
vehicle. The triangular indicator must be positioned even if the vehicle is not
on the track.

Crews that do not comply with this rule will be penalized at the discretion of
the judging panel.

ARV Y VAT —I TEMEMIP O 2R/ I EELLES. 7L —REZDHEMNS
D EH5 0MFRIOBIULDHAICREAD=ZAFRIRZEEL. ERikEmICE
VIRERZITORINERS BV, BEREMNI—X LICBWEE D =AKRTIRE
CE LRI NIE 7R 570,

CDRFACHDIBEWI IL—FEBEZERDOHMTIC L DRFILT DRI NS,

Competitor vehicles shall be equipped with an A3-size card with "SOS"
written in red on one side and "OK" written in green on the other side. If
emergency medical treatment is not required or firefighting is not necessary,
the "OK" page must be clearly presented to the following vehicle. Any other
persons (e.g. helicopters) who are going to render assistance should do so as
well. If a stationary vehicle is on the course, signal the following vehicles by
body action or other means that the vehicle is stationary, depending on the
situation, until the last vehicle in the section has passed

SNEMICE. FEICKRFT 'SOS). B5FMEICIFEFT TOK) &Ehn
A3HOA—RDIBHINTHED., HEEREENTFEREES U ITEADRE
BWERIF. TOK) R—=IZHREEMICHARICIRTI DI & KMICEBZT
BOIELTWBE (ANYDTY—F)MdHNE. ZNSICHL THRKICETRT S
&, FEEMAI—RLEDHAIF. WRICIGU TEEREZRNRT 177> avE
THRIEEmICY U AZXERESNENBEAE CARIT S &

Determine whether it is possible to return to competition as soon as possible
afterwards.

ZOEEOHICEBEBNAIEIEI ZHIMTT D T &,

When it is deemed possible to return to competition, work shall be carried
out with the highest priority on ensuring safety. In particular, if a following
vehicle approaches, the work must be stopped and the vehicle evacuated to
a safe place.

BIRTIRE I U 1o ime. R2BRZRELICEREZERT 5, FFICRRER B
LB EE. ERZHMULEBGFNEET D &,

If it is deemed impossible to return to competition, the crew must evacuate
to a safe place outside the vehicle until the last competition vehicle of the
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section has passed.
BRI EHIM L c15E. AXXERRSMENBEAX TEAD T RIGFT CREE
95 &,

6) When crew leave the vehicle, they must present “OK” page to be clearly visible
to following vehicles, secured in such a way that they cannot be blown away
by the wind, etc.

I —DEANSENDIEEIE. BBEICIF->EDERZ. AOEESFTRIFEING
WRICEIEL TOK, R—IYZEEBRLTRLZ &,

7) If several vehicles stop in close proximity, each vehicle must carry out 1) to 6)
above.

FEUCHRICERERNMELELUCBES. TNEFNOERNLEEL 1) ~6) ZEET
52 &,

8) If emergency medical attention or firefighting is required, the red 'SOS' page

should be presented.

If this is presented, the procedure is to be followed by the following vehicles.
The same procedure should also be followed if neither 'OK' nor 'SOS' is
presented, and it is believed that the vehicle is substantially damaged and
crew members are inside and outside the vehicle.

HMBREEBENDERGES UK IFHADNDERGERFRED 'SOS) R—I%ZiE
NG SR

INIRREINTWIES, BiE>ITEOFIBICHK S, £/ TOK; TSOS, D
EES5DI|/AREHBL, HEIANNRDDIA—I%ZE>TWTTIIL—HNEIMHRE LTE
MDA WD ERBDONBBEDLRKRDFIRICKES Z &

a.Stop immediately to assist. Other following vehicles will also stop and the
second vehicle to arrive at the scene of the accident will go to the next
radio point to report of the accident.

BT SHICELICELT 5, ZOMOBEDEMEHELEL. FHIRBIC2H
BICEHIELUCEMIE. FROIEZHSEBRLDICRD T IANRA Y hFTTL,

b.Subsequent following vehicles stop with a clear space for the emergency
vehicle to through and render assistance.

ZNUBEORKEIIRREDLODERZH T TELL. EBIZITS

c.If the following vehicle is to assist, at least one member of the crew should
respond to notify subsequent following vehicles.

BREIMBIC Y BIZE, DB EHTI—D 1 ABLEOEREEADSHNT
ZEIT5 T &,
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> If it is not possible to present the OK/SOS board in any of the above

situations, it can be replaced by a clear and clearly understood gesture
shown by the crew outside the vehicle.

EEVWITNHODRRTOK/ SOSIKR—RZRRI B EHTERWVWESTI, B

ATIN—ICE>TRENZIASHTHEICIBETEDZ VI AFr—RETS
CEDTES !

3

OK SOS

— Raise your arm and indicate with a thumbs up, "OK."
iz ElF, |EEZILITTRYT “OK”

— Crossing arms over head to indicate "SOS".
BED L ThiZ3RRZELTRY “SOS”

9) Crews that retire must submit a retiree form to the organizer. Crews not

complying with this rule will be penalized at the discretion of the judging
committee.

DZAY LI I—F. VA VEZLT A—HFAF—ICBELULRITNIERS RV,
CDRAICTEDLRBWI I —IEBEBEEZESDHIMICKDRFILT 1 BN S,

10) If a competition vehicle blocks the course during a special stage, and
preventing the following vehicles from passing, the following measures will be
taken.

ARV P RATF—IICEWNT, SMEANI—AEZESE, BEOEMABEETE AW
BEIF. UTOEEET 5,

a.The vehicle blocking the course will be removed from the course by the
officials.

OA—XZEZWESMEmIEA 7 v ILicED O—X LD HERET 1 5,

b.The following vehicles must proceed safely and quickly to the finish when
the course is clear.

BOEMIFBITOURE B 2D, 742y Va2 X TERENDEPNMIED Z &,
c.Following crews must check for safety and assist in clearing stuck vehicles.

BRDIV I —EREZHERD L. XYy VEMOHROBNZTEDS &,
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Contact Information

Police (B%) 110
Emergency Services

Fire, Ambulance (GHEPS) 119
Hospitals
Rally Start & Finish Public Usui Hospital( 2 Sk #%kz ) 027 385 8221 N 36 18 58.7
Annaka Sinkumi Sports Center (1-9-10 Haraichi, Annaka City E138 51 31.6
SS1&4 Shimonita Kosei Hospital( Fi-mmsmE) N 36 12 47.7
YoukuraTouge 409 Oaza Shimonita, Shimonita-cho, 0274 82 3555
SS5&7 Kanra.gun E138 47 09.8
ShionosawaTouge Public Tomioka General Hospital( 23 ERE £mb:) N 3615474
SS6&8 0274 63 2111
NostalgicDojo 2073-1 Tomioka, Tomioka City E138 54 16.2
SS2&3 Public Usui Hospital( 2 38K #%B% ) N 36 18 58.7

. 027 385 8221

OldUsuiTouge 1-9-10 Haraichi, Annaka City E138 51 31.6

GPS Coordinates

Start - Annaka Shinkumi Sports Center (ERULAK HAR—YtE>4%—) | N36 20 04.2 E138 53 02.3
Parc Fermé - Annaka City Hall (Zhm#&%Fr) N36 19 35.2 E138 53 16.1

Finish - Annaka Shinkumi Sports Center (RRUAK HAKR—YEV 5 —)

N36 20 04.2 E138 53 02.3

Special Stages Start Stop
SS1&4 N36 07 07.6 E138 45 35.5 N36 06 58.1 E138 47 19.7
YoukuraTouge
SS2&3

. N36 20 48.2 E138 39 05.1 N36 21 23.6 E138 42 08.7
OldUsuiTouge
SS5&7 N36 08 16.5 E138 44 42.3 | N36 06 52.9 E138 43 10.9
ShionosawaTouge
SS6&8

L N36 09 32.5 E138 40 44.2 N36 10 32.5 E139 39 24.2
NostalgicDojo

© MONTRE 2025
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FIA INTERNATIONAL RALLY
JAPANESE RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND 4

YUJI KASE CUP MONTRE 2025
ITINERARY LEG1

Sections 1 & 2 Saturday, 7 June 2025

Distances
TC | Location SS | Liaison | Total Target time | 1st car due -
0 Rally Start (Annaka Shinkumi Sports Center) 8:30
Start no Refuel. Distance to next refuel. (14.04) (98.31) (112.35)
1 Sumouzuku 57.59 57.59 1:30 10:00
SS1 Yokura Touge 1 14.04 10:03 ‘;
E Refuel - Gas Station (1 X EA# = 1 —ATESS) [40.72] (1:28) |[g
Distance to next refuel (18.20) (108.54) (126.74) &
2 Prefectural Border 63.45 77.49 2:00 12:03
S8S2 Old Usui Touge 1 9.10 12:06
2A  Regroup & Technical Zone IN 20.86 29.96 0:50 12:56
2B  Regroup & Technical Zone OUT / Service IN 0:20 13:16 [ |
Service A (Annaka Shinkumi Sports Center) (23.14) (141.90) (165.04) 0:45
2C  Service OUT 14:01
3 Prefectural Border 36.95 36.95 1:05 15:06
SS3 OIld Usui Touge 2 9.10 15:09
Refuel - Gas Station (3 X E &l = 2 —AfESS) [28.00] (16:16)
E Distance to next refuel (14.04) (104.46) (118.50) ¢:
4 Sumouzuku 65.94 75.04 2:05 17:14 %
SS4  Yokura Touge 2 14.04 17:17 || &
4A  Regroup & Technical Zone IN 62.42 76.46 1:55 19:12
4B  Regroup & Technical Zone OUT / Service IN 0:10 19:22
Service B (Annaka Shinkumi Sports Center) (23.14) (165.31) (188.45) 0:45
4C  Service OUT (Early check in allowed) 20:07
4D  Over Night Parc Fermé IN (Early check in allowed) 1.07 1.07 0:10 20:17
- For all cars,TC4D will close at - (Annaka City Hall Parking) 22:00
Saturday totals 46.28 308.28 354.56 |
Sunrise]  4:27 | % Sunsef| 19:00
Version 1.2 - 9 May 2025
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FIA INTERNATIONAL RALLY
JAPANESE RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND 4
YUJI KASE CUP MONTRE 2025

ITINERARY LEG2

Sections 3 & 4 Sunday, 8 June 2025

Distances
TC | Location SS | Liaison | Total Target time | 1st car due |
4E  Parc Fermé OUT (Annaka City Hall Parking) 6:00
4F  Service IN 1.21 1.21 0:10 6:10
Service C (Annaka Shinkumi Sports Center) (2.28) (2.28) 0:15
4G Service OUT 6:25
(YAl Refuel - Gas Station (I X ERAE/L 7 E 2 7RPFET) [1.82] (6:31) ©
Distance to next refuel (15.45) (104.86) (120.31) .§
5 Hisawa 42.76 42.76 1:30 7:55 §
SS5 Shionosawa Touge 1 8.36 7:58
6  Tozawa 15.30 23.66 0:35 8:33
SS6 Nostalgic Dojo 1 7.09 8:36
6A  Regroup & Technical Zone IN 46.65 53.74 1:25 10:01
6B  Regroup & Technical Zone OUT / Service IN 0:20 10:21 |
Service D (Annaka Shinkumi Sports Center) (15.45) (104.71) (120.16) 0:45
6C  Service OUT 11:06
Refuel - Gas Station (I R EGHE /L 7 £ 2 7RFR™) [1.97] (11:12)
E Distance to Finish (15.45) (102.74) (118.19)
7  Hisawa 42.76 42.76 1:30 12:36 :
SS7 Shionosawa Touge 2 8.36 12:39 -%
8  Tozawa 15.30 23.66 0:35 13:14 ®
SS8 Nostalgic Dojo 2 7.09 13:17
8A  Technical Zone IN 46.65 53.74 1:25 14:42
8B  Technical Zone OUT & Finish Holding Area IN (Early check in allowed) 0:10 14:52
Podium Finish (Only selected cars) (0:05) 14:57
Final Parc Fermé IN
Sunday totals 30.90 210.63 241.53 |
| Sunrise| 4:27 | % Sunset| 19:01
Version 1.2 - 9 May 2025
Totals of the Rally
Day of the week Number of STAGE SS Dist. Liaison Dist. Total Dist. SS %
Saturday 4SS 46.28 km  308.28 km  354.56 km 13.05 %
Sunday 4SS 30.90 km 210.63km 241.53 km 12.79 %
Total 8 SS 7718 km  518.91 km 596.09 km 12.95 %

Note: Tyre Warming Zones are not included in the distances
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Symbols used in the Road Book

SYMBOLS

SIGNIFICATIONS

SYMBOLS

SIGNIFICATIONS

TIME CONTROL

RADIO POINT

SS START

MEDICAL POINT

SS FLYING FINISH

REFUELLING ZONE

SS STOP LINE

TYRE MARKING ZONE

Passage Control

@
Q
®
©
©

TYRE CHANGE ZONE

national highway & number

prefectural road & number

intersection with a traffic light A pedestrian traffic light
A ofje
ofje
bridge Target
Buildings or sheds tunnel

gate

curved mirror

Point at which the distance has
been measured

.

-
%

traffic light

Railroad

pi

agricultural produce collection
point

© MONTRE 2025
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Symbols used in the Road Book

Distance Direction Information Distance
Total Part To Go
3.28 1.99 Special Stage 22.37
[ 7] 2.73
~— Gravel
3.72 0.44 21.93
TI 2.29 to Stage Finish
~af}— No Stopping permitted
6.45 2.73 Liaison Section 19.20
| —— L
_—IT | —
Lo g
2.73 '«@— Next Page First Part
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Road Book

SATURDAY
LEG1

7th June 2025 ’
ion >

ection1 & 2 v

r%i

Ac

22222222222




TC 0 S5 TC1 Distance 57.59 km

Rally Start Target Time 1h30 min

“ShinkumiSportsCenter” “Sumouzuku” Average 38.39 km/h

14



TCO S TC1 Distance 57.59 «m
Rally Start Target Time 1h30 min
“ShinkumiSportsCenter” “Sumouzuku” Average 38.39 km/h o
Distance Direction Information DiTStagce
Total Part o Go
Start TCO
0.00 | 0.00 . 57.59
261261 ; o 54908
*5 I'F % 6
Shimogokan
A Lt
Gokan Elem School S.W.
4.27 | 1.66 53.32
.A 0 m k ?g_j
6.64 | 2.37 —+—50.95
8.16 | 1.52 S 49.43
. ghm )
g
9.28 | 1.12 - 48.31
1.20




TCO S TC1 Distance 57.59 «m
Rally Start Target Time 1h30 min
“ShinkumiSportsCenter” “Sumouzuku” Average 38.39 km/h o
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information DiTs‘gagge
B .A BpH )
@ ;rlfmomg
10.48| 1.20 47.11
[ 7]
Uk
10.74| 0.26 A 46.85
[ 8 ]
B ° 1@ 5 °A A h_iﬁJZ
11.92|1.18 C Oy . 45.67
KN ®
15.41| 3.49 42.18
‘A th /i |
23.57| 8.16 eeseJi3n 02
‘A T EEB?I1—‘
26.90| 3.33 et —J130 69
0.70




TCO KN TC1 Distance 57.59 m

Rally Start Target Time 1h30 min
“ShinkumiSportsCenter” “Sumouzuku” Average 38.39 km/h o
Distance . . . Distance
Information
Total Part Direction To Go

p—

28.49( 0.89

120
27.60| 0.70 i 29.99
EEl
® °A
A[ ® - L 29.10
_ @
3500 6.60 | A= 22.50
[ 15 |
®
39.76| 4.67 17.83
16 |
D °
o ~— -
45.97| 6.21 T j L3 4 11.62
\ 4
(17 ] v
P
50.26( 4.29 ( 7.33
18 ]

0.52 17




TCO KN TC1 Distance 57.59 m

Rally Start Target Time 1h30 min
“ShinkumiSportsCenter” “Sumouzuku” Average 38.39 km/h o
Distance . . . Distance
Yol oot Direction Information To Go

A oA 5
Y #
>
50.78| 0.52 0 & 6.81
3
"

3.3km ahead, narrow
tunnel, be careful of
oncoming traffic!

52.17(1.39 ][ frrai?f.;ict!ytooncoming 5.42
20
y TC1 Sumouzuku
57.59| 5.42 . ‘ 0.00
(21 (0.84)

18



SS 1 9 TC 2 Distance 77.49 km
14.04km Target Time 2h0 min
“Yokura Touge 1” “Prefectural Border”| Record _ 11:20.2 H.ARAI :

476m
|

.| Height difference
Special Stage

Liaison ]
| Emergency Evacuation Route mmmunn
Alternate Route man
Reconnaissance Route i

219

1220

\& N/

900

600

300




SS1 - TC 2 Distance 77.49 «m
14.04km Target Time 2h0 min

Record 11:20.2 H.ARAI

“Yokura Touge 1” “Prefectural Border”

N36 06 58.1 E138 47 19.7

20



SS 1 9 TC 2 Distance 77.49 km
14.04km Target Time 2h0 min
“Yokura Touge 1” “Prefectural Border” | Average 38.72 km/h _
TotaDIiStanCSart Direction Information DiTSg?ge
SS1 START
Yokura Touge 1
0.00 | 0.00 ‘0‘77.49
14.04
RP2
1.86 | 1.86 ‘ 75.63
[ 2 ]
2.26 | 0.40 75.23
3] 11.78
5.26 | 3.00 72.23
[ 4] 8.78
RP3
6.26 | 1.00 ‘ 71.23
RP4
8.38 | 2.12 69.11
3.11




SS 1 -> TC 2 Distance 77.49 km
14.04km Target Time 2h0 min
“Yokura Touge 1” “Prefectural Border” | Average 38.72 km/h _
TotaDIiStanCSart Direction Information DiTS;?ge
11.49| 3.11 66.00
7 | 2.55
14.04| 2.55 T 63.45
(8 | 0.00
14.80| 0.76 ?\ 62.69
[ 9]
9%
19.10| 4.30 A 58.39
[ 10 ]
U o
2938|1028 - J— 48.11
[ 11 ] ®
WP
35.70| 6.32 [ 41.79
1.25 22




SS1 S TC 2 Distance 77.49 «m

Target Time 2h0 min
“Yokura Touge 1” “Prefectural Border” | Average 38.72 km/h 2
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information D;S;z‘ge

® °A
36.95| 1.25 40.54
39.44( 2.49 38.05
46.04| 6.60 31.45
46.93| 0.89 30.56
9«45\T’i§3\».
.A H ]
PTG
47.63| 0.70 =% 29.86
5491 7.28 22.58
1.30 -




SS1 S TC 2 Distance 77.49 m
Target Time 2h0 min
“Yokura Touge 1” “Prefectural Border” | Average 38.72 km/h 2
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information Dingagge
56.21( 1.30 21.28
oA
A =y
69.46|13.25 8.03
y
[ 20 | \ 4
@ .A %FE%#;\R
73.19( 3.73 S 4.30
A
A BEHRE]
7Fﬁ$:t#/R
75.51| 2.32 1.98
i) TC2 Prefectural Border,
77.49| 1.98 ‘ ‘ 0.00
23| (0.60)

24



SS 2 - TC 2A Distance 29.96

9.10km Target Time

km

50 min
“Old Usui Touge 1” “ShinkumiSportsCenter” Record 6:45.3 H.ARAI

Height difference  433m
Special Stage  —
Liaison ]
Emergency Evacuation Route mmmmmn
Alternate Route 1 1
Reconnaissance Route a1 imi i m

o — ——
0 200 400 600 800 IOOO‘
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SS 2 - TC 2A Distance 29.96 km

9.10km Target Time 50 min

Record 6:45.3 H.ARAI

“Old Usui Touge 1”7 “ShinkumiSportsCenter”

N36 21 23.6 E138 42 08.7




SS 2 -> TC 2A Distance 29.96 km
9.10km Target Time 50 min
“Old Usui Touge 1”7 “ShinkumiSportsCenter” | Average 35.93 km/h _
TotaDIiStanCSart Direction Information DiTS;?ge
o 552 START
Old Usui Touge 1
0.00 | 0.00 . S 29.96
[ 1 ] 9.10 ‘0’
RP2
3.90 | 3.90 |, 26.06
RP3
6.50 | 2.60 23.46
9.00 | 2.50 20.96
SS2 Finish
9.10 | 0.10 @ 20.86
5] 0.00
. ie) SS2 STOP
9.40 ( 0.30 “ 20.56
[ 6]
1.57 27




SS 2 KN TC 2A Distance 29.96 km
RegroupIN Target Time 50 min
“Old Usui Touge 1” “ShinkumiSportsCenter” | Average 35.93 km/h :
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information Dingagge
10.97( 1.57 18.99
13.93] 2.96 16.03
21.31| 7.38 8.65
Ae
[ 9 |
® o =
° Kokuga
2313/ 1.82| ——> =683
[ 10 | ®
T (oA m o
| SR
25.49] 2.36 A° 4.47
oA ‘Fﬁ
Shimogokan
27.08| 1.59 2.88
2.63 -




SS 2 KN TC 2A Distance 29.96 km
RegroupIN Target Time 50 min
“Old Usui Touge 1”7 “ShinkumiSportsCenter” | Average 35.93 km/h 2
Distance . . . Distance
Total Part Direction Information o G0
29.76| 2.68 0.20
TC2A Regroup IN
TC2B Regroup OUT
29.96| 0.20 i 0.00

29



TC2A > TC2B > TC2C

Regroup & Regroup & Service OUT
Technical Zone IN Technical Zone OUT
Service IN “ShinkumiSportsCenter”

.
i

E_ 1515 15 15 15 5. 5. &
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TC 2C N TC3 Distance 36.95 km
ServiceOUT Target Time 1h5 min
“ShinkumiSportsCenter”  PrefecturalBorder | Average 34.08 km/h
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information Dingagge
TC2C Service OUT
0.00 | 0.00 36.95
2.76 | 2.76 A VT
B 'T & &
Shimogokan
A Lt
Gokan Elem School S.W.
4431 1.67 32.52
ww
6.80 | 2.37 8—130.15
8.40 | 1.60 28.55
15.96( 7.56 20.99
T‘ Ae

16.74 31




TC 2D N TC3 Distance 36.95 km

RegroupOUT Target Time 1h5 min
“ShinkumiSportsCenter”  PrefecturalBorder | Average 34.08 km/h
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information Dingagge
. $§ ~
A EmaEtiR
B7| Minami-Karuizawa
32.70(16.74 4.25
.A $§¥:;Rmi\
TR
35.00| 2.30 1.95
i) TC3 Prefectural Border|
36.95| 1.95 ‘ ‘ 0.00
5 | (0.60)

32



SS3 - TCA4 Distance 75.04 «m
9.10km Target Time 2h5 min
“Old Usui Touge 2” “sumouzuku” | Record 6:45.3 H.ARAI

Height difference  433m
Special Stage  —
Liaison I
Emergency Evacuation Route mmmmmn
Alternate Route s
Reconnaissance Route i imiimi i

=b

o — ——
0 200 400 600 800 1000‘
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SS3 > TCA4 Distance 75.04 «m
9.10km Target Time 2h5 min
“Old Usui Touge 2” “sumouzuku” | Record 6:45.3 H.ARAI

N36 21 23.6 E138 42 08.7




SS3 - TCA4 Distance 75.04 «m
9.10km Target Time 2h5  min

“Old Usui Touge 2” “Sumouzuku” | Average 36.02 km/h

Distance . . . Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go

O SS3 START
Old Usui Touge 2

0.00 | 0.00 . 75.04
[ 1] 9.10

3.90 | 3.90 71.14

6.50 | 2.60 68.54

9.00 | 2.50 66.04

SS3 Finish

9.10 | 0.10 @ 65.94

[ 5 ] 0.00
5S3 STOP

&
9.40 | 0.30 " 65.64

1.57 -




SS3 S TCA4 Distance 75.04 «m
Target Time 2h5 min
“Old Usui Touge 2” “Sumouzuku” | Average 36.02 km/h
Distance i i : Distance
Total Part Direction Information o G0
¢/
10.97| 1.57 64.07
[ 7 ]
Ao
13.92| 2.95 61.12

4
\\
5 | /
A7 LS el
oryo
18.25/4.33 \ 56.79
[ 9 |
@ . )l
19.70| 1.45 A

55.34

E ¢
@ @ P -

21.55| 1.85 Ag—» 53.49
1] &
) .

25.043.49 | E=f—r 50.00
[ 12 ] ®

8.15 -




SS 3 S TCA4 Distance 75.04 «m
Target Time 2h5 min
“Old Usui Touge 2” “Sumouzuku” | Average 36.02 km/h
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information DiTs‘gagge
< |[*A [P AR
A Nakaosaka
33.19( 8.15 41.85
37.10( 3.91 37.94
44.35| 7.25 stimenta__J130 69

45.05| 0.70 jf 29.99
5]

45.94| 0.89 > 29.10
17| ®
. [0
52.54|6.60 | A 22.50
5] ¢

4.67 37




SS 3 N TCA4 Distance 75.04 m
Target Time 2h5 min
“Old Usui Touge 2” “Sumouzuku” Average 36.02 km/h
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information Dingagge
57.21| 4.67 17.83
[ 19 ]
oA
@ A® /:/ j]:ilh. )
63.42| 6.21 11.62
0] v
%’
67.71( 4.29 7.33
[ 21 ] _
oA g
68.23 0.52 2 6.81
] 4
3.3km ahead, narrow
tunnel, be careful of
i ffic!
062|135 ‘Qr encomng i | ¢ 15
traffic!
[ 23 |
P TC4 Sumouzuku
75.04| 5.42 .ﬁ 0.00
(0.84)




SS 4 -> TC 4A Distance 76.46 «m

14.04km Target Time 1h55 min
“Yokura Touge 2” “ShinkumiSportsCenter| RecOrd 11:20.2 H.ARAI
.| Height dif%erence 476m z\\qr = 3 Y = a

Special Stage  m—
Liaison —
| Emergency Evacuation Route mmwnwn
Alternate Route s
Reconnaissance Route rimimi i

BARLY

1200
A
/

1220
é |
N

1219
=

1047
=7

“1210 %
600 900

7
300




SS 4 > TC 4A Distance 76.46 «m
14.04km Target Time 1h55 min

Record 11:20.2 H.ARAI

B

“Yokura Touge 27 “ShinkumiSportsCenter”

N36 06 58.1 E138 47 19.7

40



SS 4 -> TC 4A Distance 76.46 «m
14.04km Target Time 1h55  min
“Yokura Touge 2” “ShinkumiSportsCenter” | Average 39.89 km/h
TotaDIiStanCSart Direction Information DiTSg?ge
SS4 START
Yokura Touge 2
0.00 | 0.00 ‘0. 76.46
14.04
RP2
1.86 | 1.86 74.60
N 12.18
2.26 1 0.40 74.20
3] 11.78
5.26 | 3.00 71.20
6.26 | 1.00 70.20
8.382.12 68.08
3.11




SS 4 -> TC 4A Distance 76.46 «m
14.04km Target Time 1h55 min
“Yokura Touge 2” “ShinkumiSportsCenter” | Average 39.89 km/h
TotaDIiStanCSart Direction Information DiTS;?ge
RP5
11.49| 3.11 64.97
7] 2.55
@ SS4 Finish
14.04| 2.55 62.42
5 | 0.00
SS4 STOP
14.80| 0.76 61.66
[ 9 ]
T
19.10| 4.30 A 57.36
[ 10]]
e o
29.38(10.28 o\][/V 47.08
[ 11 ] ®
WP
35.70{ 6.32 [ 40.76
1.25 42




SS 4 S TC 4A Distance 76.46 «m
Parc Fermé & Technical | Target Time 1h55 min
Zone IN
“Yokura Touge 2” “ShinkumiSportsCenter” | Average 39.89 km/h
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information D;S;z‘ge
36.95( 1.25 39.51
39.44( 2.49 37.02
46.04| 6.60 30.42
46.93| 0.89 29.53
.A = EEFHI{—‘

47.63| 0.70 smere—J1g 83

A "th iR |

Nakaosaka
50.98| 3.35 25.48

2.94 43




SS 4 S TC 4A Distance 76.46 «m
Parc Fermé & Technical | Target Time 1h55 min
Zone IN

“Yokura Touge 2” “ShinkumiSportsCenter” | Average 39.89 km/h
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information Dingagge
53.92|2.94 22.54
59.15|5.23 17.31
62.62| 3.47 13.84
63.26| 0.64 13.20
64.16| 0.90 12.30

A i

R
64.81| 0.65 11.65

0.43




SS 4 S TC 4A Distance 76.46 km
Parc Fermé & Technical | Target Time 1h55 min
Zone IN
“Yokura Touge 2” “ShinkumiSportsCenter” | Average 39.89 km/h
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information Dingagge
(33}
65.24| 0.43 11.22
[ 25 ]
oA
LA
66.41| 1.17 10.05
[ 26 ]
66.69| 0.28 A 9.77
[ 27 ] ®
67.56| 0.87 %—» 8.90
[ 28 | ®
216)
69.33| 1.77 4. 7.13
[ 29 ] ®
D ||0A e s
| CRTRE
71.99| 2.66 A 4.47
[ 30 | L
1.59 45




SS 4 S TC 4A Distance 76.46 «km
Parc Fermé & Target Time 1h55 min
Technical Zone IN
“Yokura Touge 2” “ShinkumiSportsCenter” | Average 39.89 km/h
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information Dingagge
oA & . |

T % B
73.58 1.59 e ) o8
76.26( 2.68 0.20

TCAA R osche n

46




TC 4C > TC 4D Distance 0.99 «m
. Over Night Target Time 10 min
Service OUT Parc Fermé IN

“ShinkumiSportsCenter” “AnnakaCityHallParking” | Average 5.94 km/h

= m
=

2 =
= =
] =
w N

7 i —E

official vehicles

47



TC 4C S TC 4D Distance 1.07 km
i Target Ti [

Service OUT et | e Tine 10_mn

“ShinkumiSportsCenter” “AnnakaCityHallParking” Average 6.42 km/h

Distance . . . Distance

ol o Direction Information To Go
TCA4C Service OUT
0.00 | 0.00 ‘ 1.07
PY fq:ﬁi_h/ -
{15 A ZPhmiKPAAO
Annaka City Hall Ent.
0.81]0.81 0.26
2
Annaka City Hall o A ;
3n
1.03|0.22 —> - 0.04
oA
3 o
O Night
A w VePrarégFermé IN

107|004 @| ‘ 0.00

4 o

48
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TCA4E S TC 4F Distance 1.21  «m

Over Night . Target Time 10 min
Parc Fermé OUT Service IN
“AnnakaCityHallParking” “ShinkumiSportsCenter” | Average 7.26 km/h
Distance . . . Distance
Direction Information
Total Part To Go
TC4E Over Night

Parc Fermé OUT

0.00 | 0.00 . ‘ 1.21

) S —
o
0.04 | 0.04 1.17
T| Annaka City Hall
*A mememac
0.26 | 0.22 ~10.95
*A  [Eomat-vers
0.91 | 0.65 - 0.30
1.14 1 0.23 0.07
SporTsC}enter
T‘ Parking
TCAF service IN
1.21 | 0.07 ‘ 0.00
T‘ oD —>D




TC4E 5  TCAF | Distence 121 kn

Over Night . Target Time 10 min
Parc Fermé OUT Service IN
“AnnakaCityHallParking” “ShinkumiSportsCenter” | AVerage 7.26 km/h

official vehicles

S Finish

“ANR—9R

"~ « Fome:TC4E

53



TC 4G’6C S TC 5’7 Distance 42.76  km

Service OUT Target Time 1h30 min
“ShinkumiSportsCenter” “Hisawa” Average 28.51 km/h
Distance . . . Distance
Information
Total Part Direction To Go

TC4G 6C Service OUT

' 42.76

R

Annaka City Hall Ent.

0.00 | 0.00

0.81 (0.81 41.95

RZ3,4

‘ 40.86

wPH—
oA ®XI19)-v2v45-A0
Usuigawa Clean Center

1.90 | 1.09

2.22 (1 0.32 40.54

2.94 (0.72 39.82

3.44 | 0.50 i~ 39.32

0.21 54




TC 4G’6C S TC 5’7 Distance 42.76  km

Service OUT Target Time 1h30 min
“ShinkumiSportsCenter” “Hisawa” Average 28.51 km/h
Distance . . . Distance
Inform
Total Dot Direction ation To Go

Step on the cut,
Stop on a dime.

3.65(0.21

@_|*A
u::m
5.9 2.29 Fr" 3682
\\/
D oA

39.11

P T
ole Nakanoya Shimojuku
8.49 | 2.55 34.27
ER
Watch for oncoming
@ traffi c when turning
ight.
8.78 | 0.29 qt; e 33.98
o e
A YA
. i 3h 4
9.25 | 0.47 \Aw 33.51
(11 | o \\//
oA
’\ﬁ
9.69 | 0.44 ":% \ o 33.07
T' \\//

0.51 55




TC4G,6C TC5,7

Distance 42,76  km

Service OUT Target Time 1h30 min
“ShinkumiSportsCenter” “Hisawa” Average 28.51 km/h
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information Dingagge
oA
S ey \ ik Fh 4
10.20| 0.51 = 32.56
?' \\//
oA
ey \ ik Fh 4
12.38] 2.18 \Ag 30.38
T' ® \\//
oA
ey \ ik Fh 4
15.39] 3.01 27.37
\\//
17.78| 2.39 24.98

25.95( 8.17

STy

16.81

29.28(3.33

“fFee |

Shimonita

13.48

0.72




TC 4G’6C S TC 5’7 Distance 42,76  km
Service OUT Target Time 1h30 min
“ShinkumiSportsCenter” “Hisawa” Average 28.51 km/h
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information Dingagge
1% 0
30.00| 0.72 jf 12.76
[19]
@ °A
30.90| 0.90 \]Fb@ 11.86
Ae
[ 20]
- @
37.51|6.61| G= 5.25
[ 21 ]
oA
J( i3
40.62] 3.11 A 2.14
22
41.46| 0.84 (q\;\/ 1.30
[ 23]
TC5,7 Hisawa
42.76| 1.30 h‘ ' 1.30
24 ] (0.53)
57



SS 5’7 -> TC 6’8 Distance 23.66 km
8.36km Target Time 35 min
ST i “Tozawa” Record 7:03.7 H.ARAI
Height difference  313m
Special Stage  m— Akt
Liaison I g
Emergency Evacuation Route mmmmmn
Alternate Route nnn &,-‘,/JSE
Reconnaissance Route I imrimiin s Nt
g 1
A879. 3
¢ ; “/4;' =
=

1064,

x
A
i)

2 ] = -1024

21033

210 =

P
A 7
7 x
N
-1232 \/
x 1\
)
| N
\\
N
Y A\
S o
i
—
0 300 600 900 1200 1500m
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S§$5,7 - 1C6,8

8.36km

“ShionosawaTouge 1,2” “Tozawa”

Distance 23.66 km
Target Time 35 min
Record 7:03.7 H.ARAI

N36 06 52.9 E138 43 10.9

59



SS 5’7 -> TC 6’8 Distance 23.66 km

8.36km Target Time 35 min
“ShionosawaTouge 1,2” “Tozawa” Average 40.56 km/h
Distance . . . Distance
Information
Total Part Direction To Go
SS5,7 START

Shionosawa 1,2

0.00 | 0.00 . 23.66
[ 1 ] 8.36 ‘0’

RP2
4.31 (431 ‘
2 | 4.05
4.46 | 0.15 19.20
3 ] 3.90
0

19.35

SS5,7 Finish

8.36 | 3.90 h @ 15.30
[ 4] 0.00

SS5,7 STOP

9.10|0.74 14.56

12.66

3.49

A
11.00{ 1.90 &
< @
6




SS 5’7 S TC 6’8 Distance 23.66 «km
Target Time 35 min
“ShionosawaTouge 1,2” “Tozawa” Average 40.56 km/h
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information Dingagge
@
14.49| 3.49 9.17
[ 7]
(45)
NS
15.74| 1.25 A Qf 7.92
B
18.22| 2.48 }(@ 5 44
[ ]
@
=
19.94| 1.72 Y 3.72
- ) ¢
@
23.37| 3.43 A oo 0.29
;EE;%‘*&
T‘ BB,
. TC6,8 Tozawa
23.66( 0.29 ' 0.00
12| (0.96)

61



SS 6,8 -> TC 6A'8A Distance 53.74 km

Target Time 1h25 min

Record 6:35.3 T.ARAI

7.09km

“NostalgicDojo 1,2”  “ShinkumiSportsCenter"

(A% )

Height difference  587m

Special Stage  —

Liaison —
Emergency Evacuation Route sxssssnss

[T Alternate Route ' N

Reconnaissance Route  mmmmom
7

&ﬁ—- ““.mu.,,,mm...

/ \_/\g\ /Z“K‘“‘S% .un\"




SS6,8 > TCG6A,8A
7.09km

“NostalgicDojo 1,2” _ “ShinkumiSportsCenter

Distance 53.74 km
Target Time 1h25 min
Record 6:35.3 T.ARA

N36 1037.1 E138 39 25.8




SS6,8 > TCG6A,8A | Distance 53.74 m
7.09km Target Time 1h25 min
“NostalgicDojo 1,2”  “ShinkumiSportsCenter” | Average 37.93 km/h
TotaDIiStanCSart Direction Information DiTS;?ge
0 1556,8 START
NostalgicDojo 1,2
0.00 | 0.00 ® o . 53.74
1] 7.09
RP2
1.98 | 1.98 51.76
[ 2 |
A RP3
3.10 | 1.12 @ 50.64
[ 3] o 3.99
VN 56,8 Finish
7.09 | 3.99 @ 46.65
[ 4] ﬁl\ 0.00
Q 1556,8 STOP
7.36 | 0.27 &) 46.38
[ 5 ]
7.67 [ 0.31 % 46.07
[ 6]
0.80 64




S5 6,8 S TC 6A,8A | Distance 53.74 «m
Regroup & Technical | Target Time 1h25 min
Zone IN
“NostalgicDojo 1,2”  “ShinkumiSportsCenter | Average 37.93 km/h
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information DiTs‘gagge
8.47 | 0.80 45.27
10.06( 1.59 43.68
15.41| 5.35 38.33
17.13|1.72 36.61
23.73| 6.60 30.01
24.60( 0.87 29.14
0.71




S5 6,8 S TC 6A,8A | Distance 53.74 «m
Regroup & Technical | Target Time 1h25 min
Zone IN
“NostalgicDojo 1,2”  “ShinkumiSportsCenter | Average 37.93 km/h
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information DiTs‘gagge
OA rrem —
—Fs;h"f nor 'tEa
25.31(0.71 ==—128.43
) e )
AT IR
28.65| 3.34 eete_J195.09
31.60| 2.95 ZEE 2214
A A isan @7
36.82| 5.22 16.92
Attention !
Wrong course
39.24| 2.42 14.50
42.23] 2.99 11.51
2.18




SS 6,8 S TC 6A,8A | Distance 53.74 «m
Regroup & Technical | Target Time 1h25 min
Zone IN
“NostalgicDojo 1,2”  “ShinkumiSportsCenter | Average 37.93 km/h
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information DiTs‘gagge
oA
A ir3h 4
44411218 = 9.33
[ 19 ] \\//
A/ \
A ir3h 4
worlost| o A
T‘ o \\//
A oA
A ir3h 4
45.37/0.45 QA-\ 8.37
(21 | ® \\//
oA
15840047 & vy 7.90
) ) A A STOP/ :
?' ® \\//
A [Gmn TE
Nakanoya Shimojuku
46.11| 0.27 763
[ 23]
48.66| 2.55 5.08
o]
2.28 67




SS 6,8 S TC 6A,8A | Distance 53.74 «m
Regroup & Technical | Target Time 1h25 min
Zone IN
“NostalgicDojo 1,2”  “ShinkumiSportsCenter | Average 37.93 km/h
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information Dingagge
Step on the cut,
Stop on a dime.
50.94( 2.28 2.80
[ 25 ]
D
51.15| 0.21 2.59
[ 26 | 3
. iq:ﬁ:_‘_
D AR & 5
=4 Shimoisobe
51.53(0.38 A 2.21
oA . ;f
52.13| 0.60 L 1.61
20
*A HeomamE
Annaka City Office S.
52.26| 0.13 1.48
[ 29 ] @
Y
oA Annaka City Sports Center
53.33( 1.07 iE 0.41
[ 30 ]
0.21 68




SS 6’8 S TC 6A,8A Distance 53.74 «m
Regroup & Technical | Target Time 1h25 min
Zone IN
“NostalgicDojo 1,2”  “ShinkumiSportsCenter | Average 37.93 km/h
Distance . . . Distance
o oot Direction Information To Go
53.54| 0.21 % 0.20
31 ]
TC6A,8A

53.74] 0.20 - ' 0.00

m TCOA/BA

69




SS 6,8 9 TC 6A'8A Distance

Regroup & Technical | Target Time

“NostalgicDojo 1,2”

Zone IN

“ShinkumiSportsCenter” Average

53.74 km
1h25 min
37.93 km/h

- =
Holding Area & Final Parc Ferme

7 mll

official vehicles

S Finish

Fome:TC4E

70




Alternative Route

LEG1
Alternative Route 1
TC1->TC2
Alternative Route 2
TC2 -> TC2A
Alternative Route 3
TC3 ->TCA4
Alternative Route 4
TC4 -> TC4A
LEG2
Alternative Route 5
TC5,7 -> TC6,8
Alternative Route 6
TC6,8 -> TC6A,8A

© MONTRE 2025






Alternative
Route 1

Alternate Road

Distance

60.61

km

Target Time

min

TC1 TC2
“Sumouzuku” “Prefectural Border” | Average km/h
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information Dingagge
TC1 Sumouzuku
Vs —=
0.00 | 0.00 ‘ 60.61
The road is narrow ahead!
Drive quietly through
the village. Be careful of
5.40 | 5.40 oncoming cars! 55.21
TN
6.60 | 1.20 ™\ 54.01
EN
TUr o
12.50| 5.90 ) (- 48.11
(4] ®
t@
18.82| 6.32 [ 41.79
(45)
N
20.07(1.25 M 40.54
[ 6|
2.49 73

>
I3
[}
]
>
o
=
<
L3




Alternative
Route 1

Alternate Road

Distance 60.61 «m

TC1 TC2 Target Time min
“ ” “ » | Average km/h
Sumouzuku Prefectural Border
Distance . . . Distance
Direction Information
Total Part To Go

22.56( 2.49 38.05
29.16| 6.60 31.45
30.05| 0.89 30.56
30.75(0.70 29.86
38.03( 7.28 22.58
39.33|1.30 21.28
station
[ 12 ] o
13.25 74

>
I3
[}
]
>
o
=
<
L3




Alternative
Route 1

Alternate Road Distance 60.61  km
TC1 TC2 Target Time min
“Sumouzuku” “Prefectural Border” | Average km/h
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information Dingagge
43} oA
Af
52.58|13.25 @ 8.03
W
4
[ EEAR
56.31( 3.73 4.30
.A ﬁ?f_ﬂﬂﬁ .
58.63| 2.32 1.98
[ 15 | ®
w m Prefectural Border
60.61| 1.98 ‘ ‘ 0.00
(16| (0.60)

75

>
I3
[}
]
>
o
=
<
L3




Route 2

o
=
et
)
c
[
@
=
<<

~
o
c
(=g
(L]
N

aAleusAy

Alternate Road Distance 37.25 «m
TC2 TC2A Target Time min
“Prefectural Border” “ShinkumiSportsCenter” | Average km/h
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information Dingagge
i, TC2 Prefectural Border|
0.00 | 0.00 . m ‘ 37.25
o A éi;fiRmi\
EFHR
2.10 ] 2.10 35.15
[ } 3 N
* L EEAR
450(240| 9 32.75
EN
oA
@ & of gz
28.60(24.10 H. - \%/Iﬁ#.?ﬁi‘? 8.65
1 B
s
g o " 1
ol i Kokuga
30.42| 1.82 ’I°A 6.83
BEl.
@ |[*A gmisrmn
Js Gokan Elem School S.W.
32.78| 2.36 A° 4.47
5] |
1.59 76




Alternate Road Distance 37.25 «m
Target Time min

TC2 TC2A
“Prefectural Border” “ShinkumiSportsCenter” | Average km/h
Distance . . . Distance
Yol oot Direction Information To Go
Approximately Pt ,
g 80m ;\@ .A 'f§ E'a >
=N 0 Shimogokan T
#434.37| 1.59 2.88 EE
58 2
= Ve
37.05| 2.68 0.20
TC2A Regroup IN
TC2B Regroup OUT
37.25(0.20 N 0.00

77



Route 3

Y
=
L4
o
c
(™=
@
=
<

Alternate Road Distance 60.64 «m
TC3 TC4 Target Time min
“Prefectural Border” “Sumouzuku” Average km/h
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information Dingagge
ie] TC3 Prefectural Border,
0.00 | 0.00 ’ (‘l ‘ 60.64
.A @%?J‘F‘;Rmi\
TR -
2.10 | 2.10 58.54
8.20 | 6.10 52.44
Fii
21.40(13.20| "A 39.24
@
RZ2
.f
22.70( 1.30 ‘ 37.94
\o
q. frm
29.65| 7.25 o simenta__J130.69
[ 6|
0.70 78

aAnReuIAY




Y
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c
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Alternate Road Distance 60.64 «m
TC3 TC4 Target Time min
“Prefectural Border” “Sumouzuku” Average km/h
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information DiTs‘gagge
120
30.65( 0.70 jE 29.99
[ 7]
oA
” ﬁs)[ @ 3%
+431.54| 0.89 29.10 E.é
E ~ i
B ©
- @
38.14| 6.60| G 22.50
[ 9 |
(45]
42.81| 4.67 17.83
[ 10]
oA
D A* /:/ z p
49.02] 6.21 11.62
\ y
] v
P
53.31| 4.29 ( 7.33
[ 12 ]
0.52 79




Alternate Road Distance 60.64 km
TC3 TC4 Target Time min
“Prefectural Border” “Sumouzuku” Average km/h
Distance . . . Distance
ol o Direction Information To Go
A oA <
' 7
53.83( 0.52 0 2 6.81
s
%
] IS
3.3km ahead, narrow
¥ tunnel, be careful of >
= oncoming traffic! s
[ : =
4 55. 1.39 ] [ Priority to oncoming | 5.42 =3
[V . ~r
iz traffic! wZ
14 °
y TC4 Sumouzuku
6064542 @ ‘ 0.00
15 | (0.56)
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Alternate Road Distance 59.58 km

TC4 TC4A Target Time min
V7 ” ucl: . » | Average km/ h
Sumouzuku ShinkumiSportsCenter 8
Distance . . . Distance
Direction Information
Total Part To Go

TC4 Sumouzuku

{
0.00 | 0.00 )‘ 59.58

The road is narrow ahead!
Drive quietly through
the village. Be careful of

oncoming cars! 54.18

5.40 [ 5.40

@ >
£y T™N 35
M 6.60 | 1.20 ™~® 52.98 &
[ 3]
P o
12.50/ 5.90 ), (G 47.08
7] ®
t@
18.82| 6.32 [ 40.76
145)
) 2
20.07(1.25 M 39.51
[ 6 |

2.49 81




Alternate Road Distance 59.58 km

TC4 TC4A Target Time min
“ ” vep: . » | Average km/h
Sumouzuku ShinkumiSportsCenter 8
Distance . . . Distance
Direction Information
Total Part To Go

22.56( 2.49 37.02

29.16| 6.60 30.42

P 5%
g2 0.89 29.53 [
28 72
< (-]
30.75| 0.70 »3.83
34.10] 3.35 75 48
37.04| 2.94 2754

5.23




Alternate Road Distance 59.58 km

TC4 TC4A Target Time min
V7 ” ucl: . » | Average km/ h
Sumouzuku ShinkumiSportsCenter 8
Distance . . . Distance
Direction Information
Total Part To Go

42.27]| 5.23 17.31
™Y Beh |
AR

45.74| 3.47 E—13.84

2 >
s 3%
e 0.64 13.20 53
g A%’-
47.28/ 0.90 12.30
47.93| 0.65 1165
48.36 0.43 11.22
[ 18 |

1.17 -




Alternate Road Distance 59.58 km

TC4 TC4A Target Time min
V7 ” ucl: . » | Average km/ h
Sumouzuku ShinkumiSportsCenter 8
Distance . . . Distance
Direction Information
Total Part To Go

oA |G
2 5%

49.53(1.17 i 10.05
55 ] \

49.81| 0.28 4; 9.77
L

[ .A >
23 ey 5%
22 087| —o—> 8.90 [E
gé \‘\ 4 ‘“,’%‘
(21 | ® v
210
52.45(1.77 A, 7.13

D |[0A (i ern
@ A BRI FRAET
Gokan Elem School S.W.

55.11| 2.66 A 4.47

Shimogokan

56.70| 1.59 2.88

2.68 84




Alternate Road Distance 59.58 «km

TC4 TC4A Target Time min
“Sumouzuku” “ShinkumiSportsCenter” | Average km/h
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information Dingagge
59.38| 2.68 @ 0.20

25
4 TCAA & iione n
S &

59.58| 0.20

Route 4

o
=
L4
)
c
(=
@
—
<

85
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Alternate Road Distance 10.69 «m
TC5,7 TC6,8 Target Time min
“Hisawa” “Tozawa” Average km/h
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information Dingagge
TC5,7 Hisawa
0.00 | 0.00 B .U ' 10.69
[ 1]
1.30|1.30 (% 9.39
[ 2]
o oA
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Alternate Road Distance 10.69  km
TC5,7 TC6,8 Target Time min
“Hisawa” “Tozawa” Average km/h
Distance i : . Distance
Total Part Direction Information o GO
. TC6,8 Tozawa
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Alternate Road Distance 4210 «m
TC6,8 TC6A,8A Target Time min
“Tozawa” “ShinkumiSportsCenter” | Average km/h
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information Dingagge
TC6,8 Tozawa
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Alternate Road Distance 42,10 «m
TC6,8 TC6A,8A Target Time min
“Tozawa” “ShinkumiSportsCenter” | Average km/h
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information Dingagge
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Alternate Road Distance 42,10 «m
TC6,8 TC6A,8A Target Time min
“Tozawa” “ShinkumiSportsCenter” | Average km/h
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information Dingagge
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Alternate Road Distance 42,10 «m
TC6,8 TC6A,8A Target Time min
“Tozawa” “ShinkumiSportsCenter” | Average km/h
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information Dingagge
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Alternate Road Distance 4210 km

TC6,8 TC6A,8A Target Time min

“Tozawa” “ShinkumiSportsCenter” | Average km/h

Distance . . . Distance

Total Part Direction Information o GO
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FORMS H&ESF

Notification of withdrawal from therally - )32 A4 7&ElT

Incident Report - I LEE

Maintenance declaration form - E{gH &=

Enquiry Form - L &hHh







MONTRE 2025
NOTIFICATION OF WITHDRAWAL FROM THE RALLY (Y %41 7J&)

Note:
This form should be completed only if the crew do NOT wish to restart the rally.
LEG2 VR F—KFEEHFRELULGWVWTL LSV,

Name of Driver (KZ14/\—4) : Car No:

Date (HfY) Time (F§fE) :

Reason for Withdrawal (U %« 7IEH) :

s either of the crew members injured in any way? (EFEZAOEHE) :

Where can you be contacted today or tonight? (XHB®&RDERKE) :
Mobile Tel. No (#HFE:E) .

Signature of Driver (EFEZ) :

RECEIPT (3Z%&&L)
(To be signed by the Official accepting the Withdrawal Notice &wmora7<vriA)

Name of Driver GEF4£) : Car No.:
Date (HfJ) : Time (B

| acknowledge receipt of the Notification of Withdrawal from the Rally of the
above competitor (LEFEEED V¥4 PREITEZZEULE LK)

Signed (&%) :

Name of Official (A7 1>+ ILE&) :

Title of Official (&%) :
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MONTRE 2025
INCIDENT REPORT (F##H&EE)
Note: This form must be completed for any incident that involves personal injury

to a competitor, or any member of the public, or damage to property belonging to
a non Competitor_ ZDT A—LIF FRE. —ROA. FLEFEEEUNDOFAEYICABEEORE LB E DT THRALIEST L,

Name of Driver (KRS 1 /\—%&) : Car No:

Vehicle No >n—=7L—h) : Date: Time:

Location (ZFF) :

Details of any other Party involved (E# D) -
Name (HEEHEH) :

Address (HEHEEFT)

Details of any Independent Witness (B2&DIES) :
Name (BE&EH) :

Address (BEE{EFT)

Description of incident (B DRAE) :

Nature of any Injuries (BEDEE) :

Nature of Property Damage (MEZEDERE) :

Lodged by (1BH&) :
Name (%Hi) :

Address (E£FT) :

Time (M) - Date (Af) :

Received by: (Official) #BLicA 71> v L%
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Bt B4 =E Maintanance Declaration Form
UTOEEZITVWET

Perform the following maintenance

Car No: Vehicle Name

EE SMEmA

Entrant Name

BmER
Declaration time Hour/Min
BEEREZI B/

Maintenance contents ZB{ER A

Chief Scrutineer Signature

BMERRYA >

OTFTROERMBROTRICOVTIE. BMIEEROHFTIIFE

For replacement of the following parts for vehicle, permission of the Chief Scrutineer is not
required.

(1) 24 Tires (2) 5S> TFHED/\LT Lamp bulb

() RRTZY sparkPlug (4) VAL Vbelt

@ OBHNDOBEARZLICEEAL. BRNTEAROHAZRZITH L

Fill above the maintenance content and receive the permission of the Chief Scturineer.

@Y —ERBIABFEEZ 7OV IV FYIZRTRT D E

Show this form at the front window during the service.
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Bt B4 =E Maintanance Declaration Form
UTOEEZITVWET

Perform the following maintenance

Car No: Vehicle Name

EE SMEmA

Entrant Name

BmER
Declaration time Hour/Min
BEEREZI B/

Maintenance contents ZB{ER A

Chief Scrutineer Signature

BMERRYA >

OTFTROERMBROTRICOVTIE. BMIEEROHFTIIFE

For replacement of the following parts for vehicle, permission of the Chief Scrutineer is not
required.

(1) 24 Tires (2) 5S> TFHED/\LT Lamp bulb

() RRTZY sparkPlug (4) VAL Vbelt

@ OUHNDOBREARZLIZEAL. BRITEAROHAZRZITH L

Fill above the maintenance content and receive the permission of the Chief Scturineer.

@Y —ERBIABFEEZ 7OV IV FYICRTRT D E

Show this form at the front window during the service.
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Bt B4 =E Maintanance Declaration Form
UTOEEZITVWET

Perform the following maintenance

Car No: Vehicle Name

EE SMEmA

Entrant Name

BmER
Declaration time Hour/Min
BEEREZI B/

Maintenance contents ZB{ER A

Chief Scrutineer Signature

BMERRYA >

OTFTROERMBROTRICOVTIE. BMIEEROHFTIIFE

For replacement of the following parts for vehicle, permission of the Chief Scrutineer is not
required.

(1) 24 Tires (2) 5S> TFHED/\LT Lamp bulb

() RRTZY sparkPlug (4) VAL Vbelt

@ OBHNDOBEARZLICEEAL. BRNTEAROHAZRZITH L

Fill above the maintenance content and receive the permission of the Chief Scturineer.

@Y —ERBIABFEEZ 7OV IV FYIZRTRT D E

Show this form at the front window during the service.
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Bt B4 =E Maintanance Declaration Form
UTOEEZITVWET

Perform the following maintenance

Car No: Vehicle Name

EE SMEmA

Entrant Name

BmER
Declaration time Hour/Min
BEEREZI B/

Maintenance contents ZB{ER A

Chief Scrutineer Signature

BMERRYA >

OTFTROERMBROTRICOVTIE. BMIEEROHFTIIFE

For replacement of the following parts for vehicle, permission of the Chief Scrutineer is not
required.

(1) 24 Tires (2) 5S> TFHED/\LT Lamp bulb

() RRTZY sparkPlug (4) VAL Vbelt

@ OBHNDOBEARZLICEEAL. BRNTEAROHAZRZITH L

Fill above the maintenance content and receive the permission of the Chief Scturineer.

@Y —ERBIABFEEZ 7OV IV FYIZRTRT D E

Show this form at the front window during the service.
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MONTRE 2025
ENQUIRY SHEET (HW&bt)

Note: This form may be handed to the Competitor Liaison Officer or to the Clerk

of the Course or his Deputy at Rally Headquarters.
ZO7A—LiE CRO. FfcldTU—HQ THERFLEZORBACEHELTIRE N,

Car No:

This Enquiry relates to (FB#) :

SS No. (SS &%2) OR Liaison to TC No.(TC &%)

Nature of Enquiry (BIWE&DHLERR) :

Name of Person lodging Enquiry (I2HES) :

Signature (B4) :

RECEIPT (%1%R)

Name of Officia (A7« >+ IL&) I

Title: Signature.:

Date: Time:

© MONTRE 2025 Page 107







MONTRE 2025
ENQUIRY SHEET (FAW&bt)

Note: This form may be handed to the Competitor Liaison Officer or to the Clerk

of the Course or his Deputy at Rally Headquarters.
ZO7A—LiE CRO. FfcldTU—HQ CHERF/ILEZORBACEREL TR,

Car No:

This Enquiry relates to (FA#) :

SS No. (SS&E=) OR Liaison to TC No.(TC &%)

Nature of Enquiry (BIWAHLEAR) :

Name of Person lodging Enquiry (IRHER) :

Signature (B4) :

RECEIPT (3%%8)

Name of Officia (A7« > v L&) I

Title: Signature.:

Date: Time:
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MONTRE 2025
ENQUIRY SHEET (\W&bt)

Note: This form may be handed to the Competitor Liaison Officer or to the Clerk

of the Course or his Deputy at Rally Headquarters.
ZO7A—LkE. CRO. FfcldTU—HQ THERF/EZORBAICEELTIRE W,

Car No:

This Enquiry relates to (FA#)

SS No. (SS&HES) OR Liaison to TC No.(TC &%)

Nature of Enquiry (BIWAHLEARR) :

Name of Person lodging Enquiry (I2HES) :

Signature (E4) :

RECEIPT (3%%8)

Name of Officia (A7« >+ L&) |

Title: Signature.:

Date: Time:
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